

PS&E JOB NO : 09C522 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007944 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3058  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY AND BJORGEN CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 09C522  
 PROJECT : , NH-0305(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	FRANK COLUCCIO			SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	9600 MLK JR WAY S			8404 S 196TH ST			350 - 106TH AVE NE	
				KENT WA 98031-1884			98004-5732	
	SEATTLE WA 981185693			SEATTLE WA 981680697			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			213,788.00	215,300.00	410,000.00	450,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	0.5000 ACRE		12,000.0000	125,000.0000	20,000.0000	50,000.0000
			6,000.00	62,500.00	10,000.00	25,000.00
DRAINAGE						
3	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	2480.0000 C.Y.		12.0000	37.0000	31.6000	25.0000
			29,760.00	91,760.00	78,368.00	62,000.00
4	STREAMBED SEDIMENT					
	1805.0000 TON		25.0000	40.0000	43.8500	35.0000
			45,125.00	72,200.00	79,149.25	63,175.00
5	STREAMBED COBBLES					
	3202.0000 TON		40.0000	40.0000	43.8500	40.0000
			128,080.00	128,080.00	140,407.70	128,080.00
6	STREAMBED BOULDER					
	16.0000 EACH		200.0000	1,200.0000	200.0000	125.0000
			3,200.00	19,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00
7	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.					
	85.0000 L.F.		25.0000	30.0000	25.0000	30.0000
			2,125.00	2,550.00	2,125.00	2,550.00
STRUCTURE						
8	STEEL CASING PIPE 120 IN. DIAM.	L.S.				
			1,012,235.20	1,390,000.00	1,520,000.00	1,600,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C522 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007944 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3058  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY AND BJORGEN CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 09C522  
 PROJECT : , NH-0305(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
FRANK COLUCCIO 9600 MLK JR WAY S SEATTLE WA 981185693 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
9	STEEL CASING PIPE 144 IN. DIAM. L.S.		1,235,271.50	1,460,000.00	1,595,000.00	1,800,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
10	ESC LEAD 12.0000 DAY		125.0000 1,500.00	2,000.0000 24,000.00	400.0000 4,800.00	100.0000 1,200.00
11	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 730.0000 S.Y.		4.0000 2,920.00	5.0000 3,650.00	4.0000 2,920.00	4.0000 2,920.00
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		62,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
13	FINE COMPOST 110.0000 C.Y.		30.0000 3,300.00	50.0000 5,500.00	50.0000 5,500.00	32.0000 3,520.00
14	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 110.0000 C.Y.		30.0000 3,300.00	60.0000 6,600.00	40.0000 4,400.00	32.0000 3,520.00
15	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 3000.0000 L.F.		4.0000 12,000.00	5.0000 15,000.00	3.0000 9,000.00	3.0000 9,000.00
16	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.		3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
17	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 2.0000 EACH		23,000.0000 46,000.00	50,000.0000 100,000.00	7,500.0000 15,000.00	40,000.0000 80,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C522 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007944 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3058  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY AND BJORGEN CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 09C522  
 PROJECT : , NH-0305(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	FRANK COLUCCIO			SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	9600 MLK JR WAY S			8404 S 196TH ST			350 - 106TH AVE NE	
				KENT WA 98031-1884			98004-5732	
	SEATTLE WA 981185693			SEATTLE WA 981680697			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
18	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS					
	26.0000	EACH	400.0000	2,500.0000	1,000.0000	1,500.0000
			10,400.00	65,000.00	26,000.00	39,000.00
TRAFFIC						
19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
	L.S.		147,686.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00
20	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION					
	L.S.		2,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	5,000.00
OTHER ITEMS						
21	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE					
	L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
22	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	8.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	100.0000	60.0000	15.0000
			240.00	800.00	480.00	120.00
23	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE					
	4.0000	EACH	400.0000	2,500.0000	1,500.0000	2,500.0000
			1,600.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00
24	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	300.0000
			500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	300.00
25	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
	EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00	1.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C522 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007944 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3058  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY AND BJORGEN CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 09C522  
 PROJECT : , NH-0305(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	FRANK COLUCCIO			SCARSELLA BROS., INC.			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	9600 MLK JR WAY S			8404 S 196TH ST			350 - 106TH AVE NE	
				KENT WA 98031-1884			98004-5732	
	SEATTLE WA 981185693			SEATTLE WA 981680697			BELLEVUE WA 980093686	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
27	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00
28	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.				
			3,000.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
29	REMOVING STEEL CASING PIPE OBSTRUCTION					
	60.0000	HR	1,450.0000	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	1,500.0000
			87,000.00	60,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
		CONTRACT TOTAL	<u>\$3,077,033.70</u>	<u>\$3,847,643.00</u>	<u>\$4,139,852.95</u>	<u>\$4,594,384.00</u>
		BASE TOTAL	<u>\$3,077,033.70</u>	<u>\$3,847,643.00</u>	<u>\$4,139,852.95</u>	<u>\$4,594,384.00</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 09C522 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007944 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3058  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY AND BJORGEN CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 09C522  
 PROJECT : , NH-0305(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	JAMES W. FOWLER CO. 12775 WESTVIEW DR - 97338-9631 PO BOX 489 DALLAS OR 973380489 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100394

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			213,788.00	463,099.00	480,000.00	499,232.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	0.5000	ACRE	12,000.0000	21,341.0000	30,000.0000	16,000.0000
			6,000.00	10,670.50	15,000.00	8,000.00
DRAINAGE						
3	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	2480.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	17.0200	27.0000	70.0000
			29,760.00	42,209.60	66,960.00	173,600.00
4	STREAMBED SEDIMENT					
	1805.0000	TON	25.0000	63.8100	40.0000	50.0000
			45,125.00	115,177.05	72,200.00	90,250.00
5	STREAMBED COBBLES					
	3202.0000	TON	40.0000	85.5100	50.0000	55.0000
			128,080.00	273,803.02	160,100.00	176,110.00
6	STREAMBED BOULDER					
	16.0000	EACH	200.0000	341.0700	200.0000	200.0000
			3,200.00	5,457.12	3,200.00	3,200.00
7	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.					
	85.0000	L.F.	25.0000	12.1100	20.0000	50.0000
			2,125.00	1,029.35	1,700.00	4,250.00
STRUCTURE						
8	STEEL CASING PIPE 120 IN. DIAM.	L.S.				
			1,012,235.20	1,677,680.00	1,800,000.00	1,670,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C522 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007944 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3058  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY AND BJORGEN CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 09C522  
 PROJECT : , NH-0305(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	JAMES W. FOWLER CO. 12775 WESTVIEW DR - 97338-9631 PO BOX 489 DALLAS OR 973380489 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100394

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
9	STEEL CASING PIPE 144 IN. DIAM. L.S.		1,235,271.50	1,767,923.00	1,900,000.00	2,200,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
10	ESC LEAD 12.0000 DAY		125.0000 1,500.00	29.1500 349.80	300.0000 3,600.00	440.0000 5,280.00
11	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 730.0000 S.Y.		4.0000 2,920.00	2.2600 1,649.80	3.0000 2,190.00	3.5000 2,555.00
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		62,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
13	FINE COMPOST 110.0000 C.Y.		30.0000 3,300.00	44.2800 4,870.80	50.0000 5,500.00	65.0000 7,150.00
14	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 110.0000 C.Y.		30.0000 3,300.00	40.9900 4,508.90	50.0000 5,500.00	65.0000 7,150.00
15	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 3000.0000 L.F.		4.0000 12,000.00	0.9200 2,760.00	3.0000 9,000.00	5.0000 15,000.00
16	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.		3,000.00	583.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
17	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 2.0000 EACH		23,000.0000 46,000.00	22,413.0300 44,826.06	50,000.0000 100,000.00	33,000.0000 66,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C522 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007944 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3058  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY AND BJORGEN CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 09C522  
 PROJECT : , NH-0305(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	JAMES W. FOWLER CO. 12775 WESTVIEW DR - 97338-9631 PO BOX 489 DALLAS OR 973380489 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100394

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
18	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS 26.0000	EACH	400.0000 10,400.00	481.3400 12,514.84	250.0000 6,500.00	1,600.0000 41,600.00
TRAFFIC						
19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		147,686.00	26,514.00	85,000.00	100,000.00
20	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION L.S.		2,000.00	1,095.00	100.00	3,000.00
OTHER ITEMS						
21	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	5,475.00	5,000.00	5,500.00
22	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 8.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 240.00	81.8400 654.72	100.0000 800.00	90.0000 720.00
23	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 4.0000	EACH	400.0000 1,600.00	1,206.5100 4,826.04	500.0000 2,000.00	1,000.0000 4,000.00
24	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	149.0000 149.00	500.0000 500.00	400.0000 400.00
25	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	1.00	5.00	5.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C522 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007944 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3058  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : SR 305  
 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY AND BJORGEN CREEK  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 09C522  
 PROJECT : , NH-0305(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088	JAMES W. FOWLER CO. 12775 WESTVIEW DR - 97338-9631 PO BOX 489 DALLAS OR 973380489 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100394

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
27	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00
28	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.				
			3,000.00	1,166.00	500.00	6,000.00
29	REMOVING STEEL CASING PIPE OBSTRUCTION					
	60.0000	HR	1,450.0000	1,846.7000	1,600.0000	800.0000
			87,000.00	110,802.00	96,000.00	48,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,077,033.70</u>	<u>\$4,651,792.60</u>	<u>\$4,894,353.00</u>	<u>\$5,215,000.00</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$3,077,033.70</u>	<u>\$4,651,792.60</u>	<u>\$4,894,353.00</u>	<u>\$5,215,000.00</u>